A new Section 7.11.1 shall be added under Section 7.11 entitled Store
Development-Equipment as follows:

7.11.1 Equipment Incentive Program. If Franchisee is in full compliance with
this Agreement, then, notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Agreement,
Franchisor will pay up to Seventy-Five Thousand U.S. Dollars ($75,000.00)
directly to its affiliate, Marco’s Pizza Distribution, LLC (“MPD”), toward the base
cost of the following initial equipment purchases (“Incentive Equipment
Package”) required to open your Store (not including taxes, freight, installation,
insurance, or other ancillary costs), provided that Franchisee (i) orders only new